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SETTING UP OF FILM INSTITUTE IN NORTH EAST
Adhikari Shri Sisir Kumar

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) The details of Film & Television Institute of India (FTII) functioning in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) Whether the government proposes to set up more film institutes in the part of the country including North Eastern Region;

(c) If so, Details thereof and the funds likely to be allocated for the purpose; and

(d) The steps taken by the government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)

(a) : Film & Television Institute of India (FTII), Pune and Satyajit Ray Film & Television Institute (SRFTI), Kolkata are the two Film &
Television Institutes under the aegis of Ministry of Information & Broadcasting.

(b) to (d): The Ministry is exploring the feasibility of setting up a Film & Television Institute in the North East Region in consultation with the concerned State Government.
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